

Cover Memo

File #: CONS 18-444, Version: 1

DATE: June 19, 2018

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Interim Director of Development Services

SUBJECT

Adoption of a Resolution to Amend the FY2018 Mural Art Program Budget to Increase the Revenues in the Amount of \$4,000 and Authorize a Corresponding Expenditure Authority Increase to Appropriate Funds for Two Mural Art Program Projects

RECOMMENDATION

That the City Council adopts the attached resolution amending the FY2018 Mural Art Program budget by increasing the revenue and authorizing the corresponding expenditure authority increase to appropriate funds for two Mural Art Program projects.

SUMMARY

This report identifies new revenues of \$4,000 that have been contributed to the Mural Art Program for a project in the Tennyson Corridor and for a private development project in Downtown Hayward. Adopting the resolution and increasing the expenditure authority will allow the two projects to proceed.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I	Staff Report
Attachment II	Resolution